
Communiqué No: 14 Feb 2016

90.00 miles Race Category:

30 minutes after winner

RECORD HOLDER: TIME: DATE:

90.00 miles TIME : mph

45 Riders 33 Riders Finished 73.3 %

Riders No. of Riders Finishing Out of Time Limit (OTL):

Riders Abandoning the race (DNF):

Riders Disquilified from race (DQ):

No.
LICENS

E NO C
h
e
c
k

Riders 

Number
UCI Code UCI Category

National 

Category
Name Team/Club

BONUS TIME 

STAGE 1
STAGE 1 G.C TIME

BONUS TIME 

STAGE 2
STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4

OVERALL 

TIME
GAP TIME

1 1 112 MEX 19680915 M/Masters III YAPUR, Juan Manuel Team Yapurland 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:27:21 01:07:28 03:45:17 08:55:50 Winner

2 2 002 BIZ 19940622 M/Under 23 III BORLAND, Joel Adan DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:27:32 01:07:26 03:45:17
08:55:59 00:00:09

3 3 103 USA 19711228 M/Masters 35+ II HARKEY,Chris TEAM Starlight 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:27:32 01:07:27 03:45:17
08:56:00 00:00:10

4 4 061 BIZ 19850903 M/Elite II CATTOUSE, Brandon C-RAY Road Addikz 00:00:02 01:32:22 01:32:20 00:00:02 02:03:22 00:27:43 01:07:27 03:45:14
08:56:08 00:00:18

5 5 041 BIZ 19891018 M/Elite II POPE, Byron Benny's Megabytes Elite 01:32:22 00:00:03 02:03:22 00:27:57 01:07:28 03:45:16 08:56:25 00:00:35

6 6 021 BIZ 19871010 M/Elite II ARANA, Nissan Westrac Alliance 00:00:03 01:32:22 01:32:19 00:00:01 02:03:22 00:28:09 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:56:38 00:00:48

7 7 015 BIZ 19690115 M/Masters 45+ III STEWART, Robert Liam Western Spirit Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:28:32 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:57:01 00:01:11

8 8 042 BIZ 19960520 M/Under 23 IV FLOWERS, Tarique Benny's Megabytes Elite 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:28:32 01:07:28 03:45:17 08:57:01 00:01:11

9 9  001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 00:00:01 01:32:22 01:32:21 02:03:22 00:28:35 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:57:04 00:01:14

10 10 007 BIZ 19951123 M/Under 23 IV VANEGAS, Joel DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:28:54 01:07:25 03:45:17
08:57:20 00:01:30

11 11 056 BIZ 19830121 M/Elite III REQUENA, Herman "Hijo" Team Smart 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:17 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:57:46 00:01:56

12 12 104 USA 19740917 M/Masters II FLYNN,David TEAM Starlight 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:22 01:07:28 03:45:15 08:57:49 00:01:59

13 13 011 BIZ 19860422 M/Elite III VASQUEZ, Ron Western Spirit Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:21 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:57:50 00:02:00

14 14 031 BIZ 19961119 M/Under 23 IV FIGUEROA, Zahir BECOL Uprising Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:29 01:07:28 03:45:26
08:58:07 00:02:17

15 15 033 BIZ 19870418 M/Elite III TZIB, Angel BECOL Uprising Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:56 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:58:25 00:02:35

16 16 055 BIZ 19840821 M/Elite III STAINE, Mark Team Smart 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:35 01:07:28 03:45:42
08:58:29 00:02:39

17 17 025 BIZ 19931001 M/Elite IV GUERRA, Jesmar Benny's Megabytes Elite  01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:02 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:58:31 00:02:41

Average Speed of 

WINNER : 

Number of Riders 

Started:
finished

Number of Riders who 

did not Start:

Course:  San ignacio-benque boarder-LESLIE IMPORT

Distance: Elites & under 23 & masters 

Race Time Limit: 

Date: Sunday, 14 February 2016

Race Organizer: CFB/DIGICELL

Stage No./Name of Event: DIGICELL VALENTINE TOUR 

CYCLING FEDERATION OF BELIZE

“The Brotherhood of the Ride ”
Email: cyclingbelize@gmail.com

Website: www.belizecycling.com

GC. RESULT AFTER STAGE 5



18 18 052 BIZ 19880426 M/Elite II BARROW, Darnell Team Smart 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:14 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:58:43 00:02:53

19 19 008 BIZ 19931129 M/Under 23 IV SANTIAGO, Richard DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:23 01:07:28 03:45:22
08:58:57 00:03:07

20 20 014 BIZ 19910128 M/Elite III CANO, Tariq Team Smart 01:32:52 02:03:22 00:29:38 01:07:28 03:45:42
08:59:02 00:03:12

21 21 053 BIZ 19901005 M/Elite II HENDERSON, David Benny's Megabytes Elite 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:43 01:07:28 03:45:17
08:59:12 00:03:22

22 22 051 BIZ 19800829 M/Masters 35+ III MORERIA, Henry Team Smart 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:59 01:07:28 03:45:22 08:59:33 00:03:43

23 23 023 BIZ 19870114 M/Elite III COLEMAN,Elston Westrac Alliance 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:31:14 01:07:28 03:46:27
09:00:53 00:05:03

24 24 086 BIZ 19790309 M/Masters 35+ III HAMILTON, Quinton Unattached 1 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:32:16 01:07:28 03:45:29
09:00:57 00:05:07

25 25 027 BIZ 19951219 M/Under 23 IV MORGAN, Brandon Westrac Alliance 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:32:54 01:07:29 03:45:26 09:01:33 00:05:43

26 26 062 BIZ 19900411 M/Elite III CHOTO, Peter C-RAY Road Addikz 01:32:22 02:03:49 00:32:48 01:07:29 03:47:00
09:03:28 00:07:38

27 27 005 BIZ 19790619 M/Masters 35+ II CASASOLA, Leroy "Casa" DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:55 01:12:27 03:45:22 09:04:28 00:08:38

28 28 044 BIZ 19850302 M/Elite III LESLIE, Phillip Benny's Megabytes Elite 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:19 01:17:27 03:46:00
09:09:30 00:13:40

29 29 009 BIZ 19690120 M/Masters 45+ IV MARIANO, Robert Digicell 4G Cycling Team  01:32:22 02:03:22 00:33:20 01:17:27 03:46:27
09:12:58 00:17:08

30 30 082 BIZ 19951127 M/Under 23 IV BUTLER, Philton 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:33:37 01:17:27 03:46:52 09:13:40 00:17:50

31 31 093 BIZ 19610403 M/Masters 50+ IV WILLACEY,Isaiah Unattached 1 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:54 01:17:27 03:52:33
09:16:38 00:20:48

32 32 028 BIZ 19900111 M/Elite IV McKENZIE, Ron Westrac Alliance 01:45:36 02:04:21 00:32:25 01:12:27 03:45:42
09:20:31 00:24:41

33 33 110 MEX 19840714 M/Elite II AVILA BALAM, Luis Alberto Team Yapurland 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:28:59 01:07:28 04:10:33
09:22:44 00:26:54

34 34 091 BIZ 19670513 M/Masters 45+ IV JOSEPH, Fitzgerald 'Palas' LAMPAZ Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:18 01:17:27 DNS
#VALUE! #VALUE!

35 35 013 BIZ 19950104 M/Under 23 III QUIROS, Oscar Jr. Western Spirit Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:27:41 01:07:27 DNF #VALUE! #VALUE!

36 36 022 BIZ 19960203 M/Under 23 IV ROBATEAU, Keion Westrac Alliance 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:28:51 01:07:24 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

37 37 004 BIZ 19911208 M/Elite III MIDDLETON, Erwin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:17 01:07:28 DNF #VALUE! #VALUE!

38 38 090 BIZ 19800526 M/Masters 35+ IV GABOUREL, Kent Unattached 1 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:29:29 01:07:28 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

39 39 026 BIZ 19960723 M/Under 23 IV ABRAHAM, Delawn Westrac Alliance 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:30 01:07:28 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

40 40 064 BIZ 19780924 M/Elite 35+ II CHOTO, Jose C-RAY Road Addikz 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:30:44 01:07:28 DNF #VALUE! #VALUE!

41 41 024 BIZ 19970908 M/Under 23 V JONES, Shane Westrac Alliance 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:31:25 01:07:29 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

42 42 085 BIZ 19801202 M/Masters 35+ IV GLADDEN, Kenroy "Smokes" Unattached 1 01:32:22 02:03:22 00:32:40 01:07:29 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

43 43 065 BIZ 19951014 M/Under 23 V SWASEY,Kevin C-RAY Road Addikz 01:43:17 02:03:22 00:32:48 01:17:27 DNF #VALUE! #VALUE!

44 44 092 BIZ 28081960 M/Masters 50+ IV LOVELL,George Sr. Unattached 1 01:43:38 02:04:44 00:36:03 01:17:27 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

45 45 063 BIZ 19850227 M/Elite III CHOTO, Rafael C-RAY Road Addikz 01:46:53 02:03:22 00:35:24 01:17:27 DNF
#VALUE! #VALUE!

1 061 BIZ 19850903 M/Elite II CATTOUSE, Brandon C-RAY Road Addikz 17pts Winner

2 021 BIZ 19871010 M/Elite II ARANA, Nissan Westrac Alliance 10pts

3 001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 8pts

4 027 BIZ 19951219 M/Under 23 IV MORGAN, Brandon Westrac Alliance 6pts

5 041 BIZ 19891018 M/Elite II POPE, Byron Benny's Megabytes Elite 6 pts

6 028 BIZ 19900111 M/Elite IV McKENZIE, Ron Westrac Alliance 5pts

 7 022 BIZ 19960203 M/Under 23 IV ROBATEAU, Keion Westrac Alliance  5pts   

 8 055 BIZ 19840821 M/Elite III STAINE, Mark Team Smart 5pts   

 9 042 BIZ 19960520 M/Under 23 IV FLOWERS, Tarique Benny's Megabytes Elite 4pts   

10 014 BIZ 19910128 M/Elite III CANO, Tariq Team Smart 4pts   

KING OF THE SPRINT AFTER STAGE 5



11 013 BIZ 19950104 M/Under 23 III QUIROS, Oscar Jr. Western Spirit Cycling Team 3pts

12 011 BIZ 19860422 M/Elite III VASQUEZ, Ron Western Spirit Cycling Team 3pts

13 004 BIZ 19911208 M/Elite III MIDDLETON, Erwin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 2pts

14 110 MEX 19840714 M/Elite II AVILA BALAM, Luis Alberto Team Yapurland 2pts

15 002 BIZ 19940622 M/Under 23 III BORLAND, Joel Adan DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team  2pts

 16 007 BIZ 19951123 M/Under 23 IV VANEGAS, Joel DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team  2pts  

17 053 BIZ 19901005 M/Elite II HENDERSON, David Benny's Megabytes Elite 1pts

1 011 BIZ 19860422 M/Elite III VASQUEZ, Ron Western Spirit Cycling Team 8pts Winner

2 062 BIZ 19900411 M/Elite III CHOTO, Peter C-RAY Road Addikz 8pts   

3 004 BIZ 19911208 M/Elite III MIDDLETON, Erwin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 3pts  

4 021 BIZ 19871010 M/Elite II ARANA, Nissan Westrac Alliance  3pts

5 028 BIZ 19900111 M/Elite IV McKENZIE, Ron Westrac Alliance 3pts  
 

6 001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 1pts  
 

7 053 BIZ 19901005 M/Elite II HENDERSON, David Benny's Megabytes Elite 1pts  
 

8 025 BIZ 19931001 M/Elite IV GUERRA, Jesmar Benny's Megabytes Elite  1pts  
 

1 112 MEX 19680915 M/Masters III YAPUR, Juan Manuel Team Yapurland 08:55:50 Winner

2 103 USA 19711228 M/Masters 35+ II HARKEY,Chris TEAM Starlight 08:56:00 00:00:10

3 015 BIZ 19690115 M/Masters 45+ III STEWART, Robert Liam Western Spirit Cycling Team 08:57:01 00:01:11

4 104 USA 19740917 M/Masters II FLYNN,David TEAM Starlight 08:57:49 00:01:59

5 051 BIZ 19800829 M/Masters 35+ III MORERIA, Henry Team Smart 08:59:33 00:03:43

6 086 BIZ 19790309 M/Masters 35+ III HAMILTON, Quinton Unattached 1 09:00:57 00:05:07

7 005 BIZ 19790619 M/Masters 35+ II CASASOLA, Leroy "Casa" DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 09:04:28 00:08:38

8 009 BIZ 19690120 M/Masters 45+ IV MARIANO, Robert Digicell 4G Cycling Team  09:12:58 00:17:08

9 093 BIZ 19610403 M/Masters 50+ IV WILLACEY,Isaiah Unattached 1 09:16:38 00:20:48

MASTERS CATEGORY

KING OF THE HILLS STAGE 5


